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INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF FIJI 
GPO BOX 14054, SUVA, FIJI 

Telephone: +679 330 7161; Email iaf@connect.com.fj  
 

Effective January 2025 
 

Name of Engineer Name and address of Firm Phone and mobile 

 
Abinesh Chand 

Chand Engineering Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 11708, Suva, Fiji 
achand@chand-engineering.com 
 

 
+679 338 0599 
+679 992 7599 

 
Gary Chester 
 

Office 3, Number 5, Industrial Area,  
Denarau, Nadi 
Gary@chester.co.nz  
 

+679 830 0918 
+64 0 9481 0024 (NZ) 

 
Mahendra Deo 

Deo and Associates 
PO Box 3163, Nadi, Fiji 
mahendeo1969@yahoo.com 
 

+679 672 8630 

 
Jay Jameson 

GHD (Fiji) PTE Limited 
PO Box 1168, Suva 
E: SUVAMail@ghd.com 
 

+ 679 9923770 
 
 

 
Vijay Krishnan 
Sandip Singh 

Engineered Designs 
PO Box 117, Suva 
edesigns@edesignsfiji.com 
 

+679 337 3788 
+679 992 8788 

 
Pratap Singh 
 

Entec Ltd 
PO Box 12309 Suva 
info@entecfiji.com  
 

+679 330 0300 
+679 999 3170 

 
Terrence Erasito 
 

Erasito Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 18195 Suva 
terence.erasito@erasito.com 
 

+679 330 7633 
+679 992 7733 

 
Hamen Lodhia 
 

Hamen Lodhia Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 10057, Nadi Airport 
hamen@hlengineers.net 
 

+679 672 8203 

 
Brian Patrick Jacob 
Sanjay Kaba 

Houng Lee Kaba Jacob Ltd 
PO Box 12438, Suva 
jmock@hlkjacob.com.fj 
reception@hlkjacob.com.fj 
 

+679 330 5638 
+679 999 0655 (Sanjay) 
+642 1729900 (Patrick) 

 
Anil Kapadia 
 

 
Kapadia Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 812, Suva 
akapadia@connect.com.fj 
 
 

 
+679 330 6110 
+679 992 3110 
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List of Approved Engineers for Cyclone Engineering Certificates
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Khemindra S Narain 
 

Khemindra Narain & Associates 
PO Box 1632, Sigatoka 
khemindra54@gmail.com 
 

 
+679 652 0987 

 
Nitesh N Prasad 

NAL Civil and Structural Engineers Limited 
Sarita Ben Place, Nasinu, Laucala Beach Estate, 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
P.O Box 10626, Laucala Beach Estate, Suva 
 nitesh.prasad@nalengineers.com 
 

 
+679 866 6560 
+64 21 258 4857 (NZ) 
 
 

 
Nathan Kirk 

NRW Macallan (Fiji) Ltd 
PO Box 1208, Suva 
reception@nrwmacallan.com  
 

 
+679 331 3388 
+679 992 6407 

 
Yogesh Morarji 

Morarji Associates 
PO Box 155 Nadi 
 

 
+679 670 0223 

 
Krishneel Sanjay 
Ram 
 

Isotech Engineers 
Lot 4 Naliga Road, Narere Nasinu 
PO Box 435 Nabua 
krishneelram2009@gmail.com 
 

 
+679 844 6827 

 
Roveen Shivan 
Permal 

Permal Consultants 
GPO Box 13255, Suva 
roveenp@gmail.com 
 

 
+679 330 0051 
+679 999 0647 

 
Shiri Singh 
Shivas Singh 
James Raman 
 

Shiri Singh and Associates 
PO Box 12798, Suva 
Shri@ssal.com.fj 
Shivas@ssal.com.fj 
James@ssal.com.fj 
 

 
+679 338 6532/  
+679 999 3429 
+679 999 3428 
+679 999 3451 
 

 
Efray’im 

Consultancy 480 
6 ½ miles Princes Road, Tacirua 
PO Box 16515, Suva 
efrayim.consultancy@480.com.fj  
 

+679 332 1078 

 
All Certificates must be accompanied with photographs in both digital and printed format and must 
show: 

• View of overall Property for identification purpose 

• Overhead view of the roof and fastenings 

• View of purlins (where physically possible) 

• View Rafters and Fastening 

• View windows including shutter brackets and actual shutter 
 

Original certificates must be supplied, fax and photocopies will not be accepted. 
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